STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS SPDR®

SSGA SPDR ETFS EUROPE I PLC 78 Sir John Rogerson's Quay Dublin 2 Ireland An Umbrella Fund with Segregated Liability Between Sub-Funds

This notice has not been reviewed by the Central Bank of Ireland (the "Central Bank") and it is possible that changes thereto may be necessary to meet the requirements of the Central Bank. The Directors are of the opinion that there is nothing contained in this notice nor in the proposals detailed herein that conflicts with the guidance issued by and regulations of the Central Bank nor with best industry practice.

Unless otherwise defined herein or unless the context otherwise requires, all defined terms used in this notice shall bear the same meaning as in the prospectus of the Company dated 22 December 2023 (the "Prospectus").

Date: 29 January 2025

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Dear Shareholder,

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc (the "Company")

SPDR S&P 500 ESG Leaders UCITS ETF (the "Fund")

We are writing to inform you, as a Shareholder in the Company, that the Index Provider for the Fund has amended the Index name following a review of the 'Guidelines on funds' names using ESG or sustainability-related terms' (the "Guidelines") which were published by the European Securities and Markets Authority ("ESMA") on 21 August 2024.

In order to meet the Guidelines' requirements, the Index Provider, following consultation, has deemed it appropriate to remove 'ESG' from the Index name. In line with the Index name change, the Fund's name will also change as outlined in the table below with effect from 10 February 2025 or such later date as the Fund's supplement is noted by the Central Bank (the "Effective Date").

Change to Fund Name and Index Name

Current Fund / Share Class Name	Current Index Name	New Fund / Share Class Name	New Index Name	ISIN
SPDR S&P 500 ESG Leaders UCITS ETF	S&P 500 ESG Leaders Index	SPDR S&P 500 Leaders UCITS ETF	S&P 500 Scored & Screened Leaders Index	IE00BH4GPZ28

Please note that corresponding changes will be made to each unlaunched Class of the Fund, as will be reflected in the revised Fund supplement on the Effective Date.

Should you have any queries, please contact the SPDR ETF Sales and Support team at spdrseurope@ssga.com.

Yours sincerely,

Barbara Healy

Director SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc

Information Classification: General

STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS SPDR®

SSGA SPDR ETFS EUROPE I PLC 78 Sir John Rogerson's Quay Dublin 2 Ireland An Umbrella Fund with Segregated Liability Between Sub-Funds

This notice has not been reviewed by the Central Bank of Ireland (the "Central Bank") and it is possible that changes thereto may be necessary to meet the requirements of the Central Bank. The Directors are of the opinion that there is nothing contained in this notice nor in the proposals detailed herein that conflicts with the guidance issued by and regulations of the Central Bank nor with best industry practice.

Unless otherwise defined herein or unless the context otherwise requires, all defined terms used in this notice shall bear the same meaning as in the prospectus of the Company dated 22 December 2023 (the "Prospectus").

Date: 29 January 2025

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Dear Shareholder,

SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc (the "Company")

SPDR S&P U.S. Dividend Aristocrats ESG UCITS ETF

SPDR S&P Global Dividend Aristocrats ESG UCITS ETF

SPDR S&P Euro Dividend Aristocrats ESG UCITS ETF

(the "Funds")

We are writing to inform you, as a Shareholder in the Company, that the Index Provider for the Funds has amended the Index names following a review of the *'Guidelines on funds' names using ESG or sustainability-related terms'* (the "**Guidelines**") which were published by the European Securities and Markets Authority ("**ESMA**") on 21 August 2024.

In order to meet the Guidelines' requirements, the Index Provider, following consultation, has deemed it appropriate to remove 'ESG' from the Index names. In line with the Index name changes, the Funds names will also change as outlined in the table below with effect from 10 February 2025 or such later date as the Funds supplements are noted by the Central Bank (the "Effective Date").

Change to Fund Names and Index Names

Current Fund	Current Index Name	New Fund Name	New Index Name	ISIN
SPDR S&P U.S.	S&P ESG High Yield	SPDR S&P U.S.	S&P High Yield	IE00BYTH5R14
Dividend Aristocrats	Dividend Aristocrats	Dividend Aristocrats	Dividend Aristocrats	
ESG UCITS ETF	Index	Screened UCITS ETF	Screened Index	
SPDR S&P Global	S&P Global ESG	SPDR S&P Global	S&P Global Dividend	IE00BYTH5S21
Dividend Aristocrats	Dividend Aristocrats	Dividend Aristocrats	Aristocrats Screened	
ESG UCITS ETF	Quality Income Index	Screened UCITS ETF	Quality Income Index	

SPDR S&P Euro	S&P Euro ESG High	SPDR S&P Euro	S&P Euro High Yield	IE00BYTH5T38
Dividend Aristocrats	Yield Dividend	Dividend Aristocrats	Dividend Aristocrats	
ESG UCITS ETF	Aristocrats Index	Screened UCITS ETF	Screened Index	

Please note that corresponding changes will be made to each unlaunched Class of the Funds, as will be reflected in the revised Funds' supplements on the Effective Date.

Should you have any queries, please contact the SPDR ETF Sales and Support team at spdrseurope@ssga.com.

Yours sincerely,

Barbara Healy

Director SSGA SPDR ETFs Europe I plc

Information Classification: General